First 20,000   gallons 210.30$  Minimum Bill First 20,000   gallons 225.74$   Minimum Bill
Next 30,000   gallons 9.68   per 1,000 gallons Next 30,000   gallons 10.39   per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000   gallons 8.46   per 1,000 gallons Over 50,000   gallons 9.08   per 1,000 gallons

3" Meters 3" Meters
First 30,000   gallons 307.10$  Minimum Bill First 30,000   gallons 329.64$   Minimum Bill
Next 20,000   gallons 9.68   per 1,000 gallons Next 20,000   gallons 10.39   per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000   gallons 8.46   per 1,000 gallons Over 50,000   gallons 9.08   per 1,000 gallons

4" Meters 4" Meters
First 50,000   gallons 500.70$  Minimum Bill First 50,000   gallons 537.44$   Minimum Bill
Over 50,000   gallons 8.46   per 1,000 gallons Over 50,000   gallons 9.08   per 1,000 gallons

Bulk Sales Bulk Sales
   All Water Purchased 6.47$   per 1,000 gallons   All Water Purchased 9.08$   per 1,000 gallons

CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULES

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
East Clark County Water District

Attachment No. 4

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma
Operating Revenues

Total Retail Metered Sales 1,464,409$  (17,937)   A

21,900   B 1,468,372$
Bulk Sales -   4,630   A 4,630
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts -   5,713   A

22,896   C 28,609
Misc. Service Revenues -   6,745   A 6,745

Other Water Revenues -   849   A 849

Total Operating Revenues 1,464,409$  1,509,205$

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 301,267 45,271   D 346,538
Salaries and Wages - Officers 29,000 1,000   E 30,000
Employee Pensions and Benefits 301,417 20,470   F

(112,462)   G

(31,652)   H 177,773
Purchased Water 364,069 2,301   I

(4,887)   J 361,483
Purchased Power 31,141 (418)   J 30,723
Materials and Supplies 60,996 -   60,996
Contractual Services 103,471 103,471
Rental of Equipment 165 165
Transportation Expenses 18,104 18,104
Insurance - Other 32,053 32,053
Bad Debt 4,526 4,526
Miscellaneous Expenses 19,222   19,222

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,265,431 1,185,054
Depreciation Expense 360,062 (35,617)   K 324,445
Taxes Other Than Income 25,374   1,136   D 26,510

Total Operating Expenses 1,650,867$  1,536,009$
Net Utility Operating Income (186,458)$   (26,803)$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 1,536,009$
   Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments L 103,175

Additional Working Capital M 20,635

Total Revenue Requirement 1,659,819$
   Less: Other Operating Revenue (36,203)

Interest Income (23,289)

Revenues from Contract Work N (18,810)

Revenue Required From Water Sales 1,581,517$
Revenue from Sales at Present Rates 1,473,002

Required Revenue Increase 108,515$
Percent Increase 7.37%

[…]

2024 40,000   12,773   350   30,000   10,526   15,000   360   250   109,259
2025 45,000   11,066   350   30,000   9,394   -   -   -   95,809
2026 45,000   9,204   350   30,000   8,224   -   -   -   92,778

TOTALS 210,000   63,302   1,750   140,000   51,871   45,000   3,203   750   515,876$

5 Year Average Principal, Interest & Fees 103,175$

5 Year Average Debt Service Coverage 20,635

East Clark County Water District
CY 2022 - 2026

KRWFC Series 2010C KRWFC Series 2011C KRWFC Series 2013C

Attachment No. 5

  SUMMARY

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 30,292   110,843,600  1,435,790$
   1" Meters 257   2,231,500   28,033
   1-1/2" Meters 12   120,600   1,605
   2" Meters 14   10,300   2,944

Totals 30,575   113,206,000  1,468,372$

Pro Forma Retail Sales Revenue 1,468,372$

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 8,000 40,000 50,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 9,258   9,086,500   9,086,500   -   -   9,086,500
NEXT 8,000 19,844   81,395,300   39,688,000   41,707,300   -   81,395,300
NEXT 40,000 1,165   18,146,700   2,330,000   9,320,000   6,496,700   18,146,700

ALL OVER 50,000 25   2,215,100   50,000   200,000   1,000,000   965,100   2,215,100
30,292   110,843,600   51,154,500   51,227,300   7,496,700   965,100   110,843,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 30,292   51,154,500   26.30$   796,680$
NEXT 8,000 51,227,300   10.90   558,378
NEXT 40,000 7,496,700   9.68   72,568

ALL OVER 50,000 965,100   8.46   8,165
TOTAL 30,292   110,843,600   1,435,790$

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 40,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 5,000 103   177,300   177,300   -   -   -   177,300
NEXT 5,000 81   593,100   405,000   188,100   -   -   593,100
NEXT 40,000 70   1,117,800   350,000   350,000   417,800   -   1,117,800

ALL OVER 50,000 3   343,300   15,000   15,000   120,000   193,300   343,300
257   2,231,500   947,300   553,100   537,800   193,300   2,231,500

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 257   947,300   59.00$   15,163$
NEXT 5,000 553,100   10.90   6,029
NEXT 40,000 537,800   9.68   5,206

ALL OVER 50,000 193,300   8.46   1,635
TOTAL 257   2,231,500   28,033$

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - 2020 USAGE & EXISTING RATES
East Clark County Water District

Page 1 of 2

1-1/2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 40,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 10,000 10   75,500   75,500   -   -   75,500
NEXT 40,000 2   45,100   20,000   25,100   -   45,100

ALL OVER 50,000 -   -   -   -   -   -
12   120,600   95,500   25,100   -   120,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 12   95,500   113.50$   1,362$
NEXT 40,000 25,100   9.68   243

ALL OVER 50,000 -   8.46   -
TOTAL 12   120,600   1,605$

2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 30,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 20,000 14   10,300   10,300   -   -   10,300
NEXT 30,000 -   -   -   -   -   -

ALL OVER 50,000 -   -   -   -   -   -
14   10,300   10,300   -   -   10,300

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 14   10,300   210.30$   2,944$
NEXT 30,000 -   9.68   -

ALL OVER 50,000 -   8.46   -
TOTAL 14   10,300   2,944$

Page 2 of 2

Attachment No. 6

  SUMMARY
No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 30,292   110,843,600  1,541,459$
   1" Meters 257   2,231,500   30,093
   1-1/2" Meters 12   120,600   1,723
   2" Meters 14   10,300   3,160

Totals 30,575   113,206,000  1,576,435$
Bulk Sales after Proposed Rate Increase 6,498

Proposed Total Meterd Sales Revenue 1,582,933$

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 8,000 40,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 9,258   9,086,500   9,086,500   -   -   9,086,500
NEXT 8,000 19,844   81,395,300   39,688,000   41,707,300   -   81,395,300
NEXT 40,000 1,165   18,146,700   2,330,000   9,320,000   6,496,700   18,146,700

ALL OVER 50,000 25   2,215,100   50,000   200,000   1,000,000   965,100   2,215,100
30,292   110,843,600   51,154,500   51,227,300   7,496,700   965,100   110,843,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 30,292   51,154,500   28.24$   855,446$
NEXT 8,000 51,227,300   11.70   599,359
NEXT 40,000 7,496,700   10.39   77,891

ALL OVER 50,000 965,100   9.08   8,763
TOTAL 30,292   110,843,600   1,541,459$

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 40,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 5,000 103   177,300   177,300   -   -   -   177,300
NEXT 5,000 81   593,100   405,000   188,100   -   -   593,100
NEXT 40,000 70   1,117,800   350,000   350,000   417,800   -   1,117,800

ALL OVER 50,000 3   343,300   15,000   15,000   120,000   193,300   343,300
257   2,231,500   947,300   553,100   537,800   193,300   2,231,500

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 257   947,300   63.34$   16,278$
NEXT 5,000 553,100   11.70   6,471
NEXT 40,000 537,800   10.39   5,588

ALL OVER 50,000 193,300   9.08   1,755
TOTAL 257   2,231,500   30,093$

PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS - 2020 USAGE & PROPOSED RATES
East Clark County Water District

Page 1 of 2

1-1/2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 40,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 10,000 10   75,500   75,500   -   -   75,500
NEXT 40,000 2   45,100   20,000   25,100   -   45,100

ALL OVER 50,000 -   -   -   -   -   -
12   120,600   95,500   25,100   -   120,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 12   95,500   121.84$   1,462$
NEXT 40,000 25,100   10.39   261

ALL OVER 50,000 -   9.08   -
TOTAL 12   120,600   1,723$

2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 30,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 20,000 14   10,300   10,300   -   -   10,300
NEXT 30,000 -   -   -   -   -   -

ALL OVER 50,000 -   -   -   -   -   -
14   10,300   10,300   -   -   10,300

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 14   10,300   225.74$   3,160$